## PAOS INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN:L24100PB1990PLC049032

Registered Office: Village Pawa, G.T. Road, Near Civil Airport, Ludhiana-141 120 (Pb)

Date: 14.08.2024

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 530291** 

Subject: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure received from Mr. Sanjeev Bansal - Acquirer and Mr. Sahil Bansal - Transferor under Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of transfer of shares by way of inter se transfer from Mr. Sahil Bansal to Mr. Sanjeev Bansal.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely, For PAOS Industries Limited

(Sanjeev Bansal)
Managing Director
DIN: 00057485

## Sanjeev Bansal Sahil Bansal

662/2, Premjit Road, Gurdev Nagar, Ludhiana - 141002

Date: 14.08.2024

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530291

Subject: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure under Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of transfer of shares by way of inter se transfer from Mr. Sahil Bansal to Mr. Sanjeev Bansal.

SANJEEV BANSAL

**ACQUIRER** 

SAHIL BANSAL TRANSFEROR

**CC: PAOS Industries Limited** 

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PAOS Indus	tries Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Acquirer - Sanjeev Bansal		
with the acquirer	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		
	Sanjeev Bansal (Immediate Relative) – Acquirer Sahil Bansal (Immediate Relative) – Transferor Salil Bansal		The state of the s
			elative) –
	Rama Bans		
	Deshbandh	ta	
	Megha Kansal		
	Sham Bans		
	Raj Soaps & Detergents Private Limited		ivate
	A.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	4560000 (along with PAC)	74.71	74.71
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>		-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	-		_
rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4560000	74.71	74.71

Momos

Mann

	Details of acquisition/sale	Net of	Net of	Net of
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	Acquisition & Sale is Nil as 861700 is Inter se	Acquisition & Sale is Nil as 14.117% is Inter se Transfer	Acquisition & Sale is Nil as 14.117% is Inter se Transfer
		Transfer		
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		-	<u></u>
	category) acquired/sold		-	-
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil	Nil	Nil

Mansor Bans

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4560000 (along with PAC)	74.71	74.71	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	- 1			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	-		<del>-</del>	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4560000	74.71	74.71	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		sfer – (Within F	Promoter group)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13.08.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	6103600 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	6103600 equ	6103600 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	6103600 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Sanjeev Bansal (Acquirer/Transferee) Sahil Bansal (Seller/Transferor)

Date: 14.08.2024 Place: Ludhiana